Providence Health & Services – Oregon Region CLINICAL PLACEMENT COORDINATORS








ACUTE CARE MINISTRIES
PHRMH - Providence Hood River Memorial Hospital 25 bed critical access hospital in Hood River     Ashlie Quackenbush Ashlie.Quackenbus@providence.org

PMMC - Providence Medford Medical Center
168 bed medical center in Medford Leigh Gustafson Leigh.Gustafson@providence.org (541) 732-6736

PMH - Providence Milwaukie Hospital
77 bed community-based hospital in Milwaukie 
Tia Shea
Tia.Shea@providence.org

PNMC - Providence Newberg Medical Center 40 bed community-based hospital in Newberg Stephanie Little Stephanie.Little@Providence.org

PPMC - Providence Portland Medical Center 483 bed magnet tertiary care facility in Portland 
StudentPlacementPPMC@providence.org

PSH - Providence Seaside Hospital
25 bed critical access hospital in Seaside Shelby Gosser Shelby.gosser@providence.org
(503) 717-7736

PSVMC - Providence St. Vincent Medical Center 523 bed magnet tertiary care facility in Portland ORPSVNursingStudentPlacementSupportDesk@providence.org

PWFMC - Providence Willamette Falls Medical Center
91 bed community-based hospital in Oregon City Shannon Mack 
Shannon.Mack@providence.org
OUTPATIENT MINISTRIES
Benedictine - Benedictine Care Center
Long Term Care in Mt. Angel Sabrina Carver Sabrina.Carver@providence.org (503) 845-2766

CHILD CENTER - Center for Medical Fragile Children
LTC for Pediatrics 
Shalini Stubbs 
Shalini.Stubbs@Providence.org

Elder Place - Elder Place Multiple locations in Portland Celia Walta 
celia.walta@providence.org

HOME SERVICES or HOSPICE - Home and
Community Services Home Health, Hospice Twilla Harrington
Twilla.Harrington@providence.org (503) 215-4605

Providence Emergency Services
All emergency departments in Oregon Angela Graves Angela.graves@providence.org 503-513-1176

PMG - Providence Medical Group
Primary and Specialty Outpatient Care
Rachel Blackburn Rachel.Blackburn@providence.org (503) 893-6589
Janna Bonofiglio Janna.Bonofiglio@providence.org



Needing access for NP or Midwives contact:
· Gail Manickam (Hospitals = PSVMC, PPMC, PMH, PSH, PHRMH, PWFMC, PMMC, PNMC) orregmeded@providence.org
(503) 215-3498
OR
· Jennifer Cox (Clinics = PMG) Jennifer.R.Cox@providence.org (503) 893-7002
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